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FEDERAL ORDER 5
COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICES

SEPTEMBER 2019

Producer Milk

Class I
Class II
Class III
Class IV

Percent Pounds

72.57
13.87
4.39
9.17

321,162,073
61,402,040
19,447,734
40,560,100

Total Producer Milk 100.00 442,571,947

Class I Skim Milk
Butterfat
Location Adjustment

Pounds Price per cwt. / lb. Value

314,473,283
6,688,790

12.27
2.6895

-688,426.88

38,585,871.82
17,989,500.71

Class II Skim Milk
Butterfat

54,312,294
7,089,746

8.46
2.5052

4,594,820.07
17,761,231.68

Class III Skim Milk
Butterfat

18,503,336
944,398

9.91
2.4982

1,833,680.60
2,359,295.08

Class IV Skim Milk
Butterfat

38,712,232
1,847,868

7.88
2.4982

3,050,523.88
4,616,343.84

Total Producer Milk Classified Value 442,571,947 90,102,840.80

Add: Overages
Inventory Reclassification
Other Source Milk Receipts
Location Adjustments
1/2 Balance Producer Settlement Fund

12,347.70
1,909.40

533.28
1,234,994.02

196,167.77

Total Butterfat 16,570,802 42,726,155.88

Total Skim Milk Value 48,822,637.09

Less: Producer Settlement Fund Reserve 173,306.34

Total Producer Skim & Other Source Milk 426,001,145 48,649,330.75

Prices at Mecklenburg County, NC

Uniform Skim Milk Price
Uniform Butterfat Price
Uniform Price

11.42
2.5784
20.04

Harold H. Friedly, Jr.
Market AdministratorOctober 09, 2019Released:


