UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE DAIRY PROGRAM MILK MARKET ADMINISTRATOR

APPALACHIAN MARKETING AREA Federal Order 5 Phone: 502-499-0040 Fax: 502-499-8749 Email: friedly@malouisville.com 10301 Brookridge Village Blvd. Louisville, KY 40291-4467 (Mail) P.O. Box 91528 Louisville, KY 40291-0528 <u>http://www.malouisville.com</u>

FEDERAL ORDER 5 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICES SEPTEMBER 2019

	Producer Milk	Percent	Pounds	
	Class I	72.57	321,162,073	
	Class II	13.87	61,402,040	
	Class III	4.39	19,447,734	
	Class IV	9.17	40,560,100	
	Total Producer Milk	100.00	442,571,947	
		Pounds	Price per cwt. / lb.	Value
Class I	Skim Milk	314,473,283	12.27	38,585,871.82
	Butterfat	6,688,790	2.6895	17,989,500.71
	Location Adjustment			-688,426.88
Class II	Skim Milk	54,312,294	8.46	4,594,820.07
	Butterfat	7,089,746	2.5052	17,761,231.68
Class III	Skim Milk	18,503,336	9.91	1,833,680.60
	Butterfat	944,398	2.4982	2,359,295.08
Class IV	Skim Milk	38,712,232	7.88	3,050,523.88
	Butterfat	1,847,868	2.4982	4,616,343.84
Total Producer Milk Classified Value		<u>442,571,947</u>		<u>90,102,840.80</u>
Add: Overa	ges			12,347.70
Invent	tory Reclassification			1,909.40
Other	Source Milk Receipts			533.28
Locatio	on Adjustments			1,234,994.02
1/2 Ba	alance Producer Settlement Fund			196,167.77
Total Butterfat		<u>16,570,802</u>		42,726,155.88
Total Skim Milk Value				48,822,637.09
Less: Produc	cer Settlement Fund Reserve			173,306.34
Total Producer Skim & Other Source Milk		<u>426,001,145</u>		48,649,330.75
Prices at Meckle	enburg County, NC			
Uniform Skim Milk Price			11.42	
Uniform Butterfat Price			2.5784	
	Uniform Price		20.04	
			Harold H. Friedly, Jr.	